
MAG Concrete Working Group 

Thursday, May 23, 2013, 1:30 pm at the ARPA Offices 

 
Meeting Notes 

Present: 

See attached attendance sheet. 

Discussion: 

1) MAG Section 340 Draft Revision – Peter Kandaris.  Brian Gallimore had provided 
comments from several Contractors on various sections that were reviewed/discussed 
by the group.  Peter will work on another revision  to bring to the Standards Committee. 

 
2) Revision of Section 324 on Portland Cement Concrete Paving – Jeff Hearne.  A new 

draft version dated 5-20-13 was provided to the group along with several handouts to 
document the relationship between compressive and flexural strengths (ACPA, NRMCA, 
PCA).  Additional discussion regarding joint materials and a proposed draft of Section 
729 was discussed to potentially be submitted to the Standards Committee to eliminate 
withdrawn ASTM Standards. Work will continue on both Sections probably into next 
year.  

 
 
 
Date for Next Meeting: 

 

Due to the ARPA Convention being help out of the Phoenix area during the third week of 
June, the next meeting is scheduled a week early on June 13, 2013 @ 1:30 pm in the 
ARPA offices (following the Asphalt and Materials Working Group meetings). 
 
Any and all participants are welcome and encouraged to be involved. 



Attendance MAG Concrete Working Group Thursday, May 23, 2013
Initials

GT Gordon Tyus MAG Maricopa Association of Governments 602-254-6300 GTyus@azmag.gov
Bob Herz McDOT Maricopa County 602-506-4760 rherz@mail.maricopa.gov
John Shi McDOT Maricopa County johnshi@mail.maricopa.gov
Jacob Rodriguez Utility Salt River Project 602-236-8613 jacob.rodriguez@srpnet.com
Syd Anderson Municipality City of Phoenix 602-495-2047 syd.anderson@phoenix.gov
Don Hansen Municipality City of Chandler 480-215-9264 don.hansen@chandleraz.gov

BD Bob Draper Municipality City of Mesa 480-644-3822 bob.draper@mesaaz.gov
RG Rob Godwin Municipality City of Goodyear 623-693-2457 rob.godwin@goodyearaz.gov

Troy Tobiasson Municipality City of Goodyear 623-882-7979 troy.tobiasson@goodyearaz.gov
Brian Barnes Municipality City of Goodyear 623-882-7501 brian.barnes@goodyearaz.gov
Scott Zipprich Municipality Town of Buckeye 623-547-4661 scott@scoutten.com
Brandon Forrey Municipality City of Peoria 623-773-7201 brandon.forrey@peoriaaz.gov

BG Brian Gallimore Contractor WSP Inc 623-434-5050 bgallimore@wspinc.net
Kwigs Bowen NUCA Fishel Contracting 480-775-3943 hlbowen@teamfishel.com

JH Jeff Hearne Producer Salt River Materials Group 480-850-5757 jhearne@srmaterials.com
Mike Kohout Producer Cemex 602-220-5631 mkohout@cemexusa.com
Robert Barkley Producer Hanson Aggregates of Arizona 602-685-3436 robert.barkley@hansen.biz
Tom Romero Producer CPC Southwest Materials 520-744-3222 tromero@calportland.com
Adrian Green Producer Vulcan Materials 602-528-8692 greenaj@vmcmail.com
Tom Villa Producer Drake Materials 480-607-3999 tvilla@drakematerials.com
Angelo Trujillo Producer BASF Admixtures 480-824-3733 angelotrujillo@cox.net
Charles Moses Producer Jensen Precast 775-287-7275 cmoses@jensenprecast.com
David Allen Producer Boral Materials 602-861-5100 david.allen@boral.com

JB Jeff Benedict Producer Valero Energy Corp 520-777-2456 Jeff.Benedict@valero.com
Nathan Angel Producer Superlite Block 602-818-3937 Nathan.Angel@oldcastle.com
Charles Taylor Producer Oldcastle 770-715-8901 chuck.taylor@oldcastle.com
Matthew Marcus Testing Laboratory Ninyo & Moore 602-243-1600 mmarcus@ninyoandmoore.com
William Smith Testing Laboratory Terracon 480-897-8200 whsmith@terracon.com

ST Scott Thompson Testing Laboratory Cardno ATC 602-290-0840 scott.thompson@cardno.com
DC Don Cornelison Testing Laboratory Speedie and Associates 602-997-6391 dcornelison@speedie.net

Greg Creaser Testing Laboratory Speedie and Associates 602-447-6391 gcreaser@speddie.net
Raphael Tixier Testing Laboratory Western Technologies Inc. 602-437-3737 r.tixier@wt-us.com
Mike Whitman Testing Laboratory Western Technologies Inc. 602-437-3737 mike.w@wt-us.com
Phillip Feliz Testing Laboratory Western Technologies Inc. 602-437-3737 phil.f@wt-us.com
Ed Weaver Consultant ASU - CIM 480-297-7501 Edwin.Weaver@asu.edu

PK Peter Kandaris Consultant DGA 602-236-8613 pkandaris@dgacon.com
Jim Willson Consultant Consultant 602 290-9585 cementaz@cox.net
Steve Trussel ARPA Arizona Rock Products Association 602-271-0346 steve@azrockproducts.org

DI Derek Imperial Producer BASF Admixtures 480-993-6948 derek.imperial@basf.com
GD Greg Dorsch Producer BASF Admixtures 480-363-5646 greg.dorsch@basf.com


